LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2024

STATE REVENUES

ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE 3,156,144
ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER 2,285,910
CORPORATION FRANCHISE 9,963,230
CORPORATION INCOME 15,168,557
GASOLINE

TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS 7,040,165

TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS 28,160,662

MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE 490,855 35,691,682
GIFT -
HAZARDOUS WASTE 190,881
INDIVIDUAL INCOME

DECLARATION - INCOME 8,316,973

FIDUCIARY INCOME 522,336

INDIVIDUAL 30,853,062

WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL 208,526,803 248,219,174
INHERITANCE -
INSPECTION FEE

INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32) 140,378

INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS 102,735 243,113
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE 3,577
PUBLIC UTILITIES-T &C 1,260,410
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX 598,036
SALES TAX - GENERAL

AVIATION FUEL - TTF 1,041,667

GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.) 350,277,818

MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL 1,683,418

LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND -

LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND 1,227,227

LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT 2,203,791

TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND 554,826 356,988,747
SEVERANCE 70,819,726
SPECIAL FUELS

TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS 2,211,893

TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS 8,847,570 11,059,463
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE

ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE -

UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND 142,510 142,510
TOBACCO

1970 ACT 252 (.03) 311,772

1984 ACT 14 (.05) 519,245

1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB) 5,481,496

1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04) 829,896

2002 ACT 19 (.05) 519,245



2002 ACT 19 (.07)

2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)
R. S. 47:841 (.08)

TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016

TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND

VAPOR RETAILERS

VAPOR WHOLESALERS

*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE

OTHER REVENUES

MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
SURFACE MINING

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST

BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY

HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY

N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.
CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS

ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON

BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING
CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND

726,719
25,794
805,223
2,284,456
5,192,454

TOTAL STATE REVENUES

377,389
3,026,983
228,980

2,947

90,941
59,417

2,541
10,427
40,074
41,313
38,910

4,267,238
2,873,378

5,961
22,357
6,540
139,598
8,263
12,319
2,146
173,057
124,235

55,884

13
10,996

16,696,300

(3,548)
757,769

773,241,681

3,636,299

283,623

287,798

7,140,616

1,887,053
5,008

85,632



CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV

DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV

EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND

EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT

EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND
IBERIA PARISH

IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND

JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR
LAFAYETTE PARISH

LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS

LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES
LIVINGSTON TOURISM AND ECON DV
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT

NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR

RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM

RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND

RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND

RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE

SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR

ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE

ST CHARLES PARISH

ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND
ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND

ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND

ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY

ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND

ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT

ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV

ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND

ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND

1,878
8,863
18,218
321
425
109,253
2,370
218,506
105,976
4,765
6,012
48,563
28,253
10,530
5,756
12,699
277,229
23,766
23,409
118,520
2,199
20,678
20,368
28,448
1,094
2,876
2,833

33,045

11,126
918,181
946,577
876,968
134,735

20,574

36,838

7,640
20,574
6,858
34,291
1,000
8,036

17,166
204,637

54,423

25,913

25,347

8,534
1,499
505

37,168

12,515

19,423

19,132

15,062

51,162
189,745



TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND

UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT

VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR
WASHINGTON PARISH INFRASTRUCTURE
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR

WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE

WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND

GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX
TOUR TAX

LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE

19,049
56,575
599
47,835
3,918
10,022
33,253

1,529

4,540
20,846
62,950

1,213
12,228

2,503

668

125,203
25,189

2,844
12

TOTAL OTHER REVENUES

GRAND TOTAL STATE &
OTHER REVENUES

5,681,579

150,392

1,482,956

2,856

20,643,812

793,885,493




