## LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2024

STATE REVENUES  ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE  ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER  CORPORATION FRANCHISE  CORPORATION INCOME		3,156,144 2,285,910 9,963,230 15,168,557
GASOLINE TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE	7,040,165 28,160,662 490,855	35,691,682
GIFT HAZARDOUS WASTE		- 190,881
INDIVIDUAL INCOME  DECLARATION - INCOME  FIDUCIARY INCOME  INDIVIDUAL  WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL	8,316,973 522,336 30,853,062 208,526,803	248,219,174
INHERITANCE		-
INSPECTION FEE INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32) INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS	140,378 102,735	243,113
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE PUBLIC UTILITIES - T & C AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX		3,577 1,260,410 598,036
SALES TAX - GENERAL AVIATION FUEL - TTF GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.) MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND	1,041,667 350,277,818 1,683,418 - 1,227,227 2,203,791 554,826	356,988,747
SEVERANCE		70,819,726
SPECIAL FUELS TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	2,211,893 8,847,570	11,059,463
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND	- 142,510	142,510
TOBACCO 1970 ACT 252 (.03) 1984 ACT 14 (.05) 1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB) 1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04) 2002 ACT 19 (.05)	311,772 519,245 5,481,496 829,896 519,245	

2002 ACT 19 (.07) 2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)	726,719 25,794	
R. S. 47:841 (.08)	805,223	
TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016 TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND	2,284,456 5,192,454	16,696,300
TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND	J, 192,404	10,090,300
VAPOR RETAILERS		(3,548)
VAPOR WHOLESALERS		757,769
*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS		
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT	-	
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE	<del>-</del>	-
	TOTAL STATE REVENUES	773,241,681
OTHER REVENUES		
MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES		
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE	_	
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE	-	
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE	377,389	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS	3,026,983	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL	228,980	
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE	-	
SURFACE MINING	2,947	3,636,299
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND		
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER	90,941	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST	59,417	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE	2,541	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA	10,427	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER	40,074	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST	41,313 38,910	283,623
JETT PARISH GOINT OND - WEGT	30,310	200,020
BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY		287,798
HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY		
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT	4,267,238	
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY	2,873,378	7,140,616
N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.		1,887,053
TELECOMMUNICATIONS		5,008
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)		-
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.		-
CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS		85,632
ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND	5,961	
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND	22,357	
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND	6,540	
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	139,598	
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	8,263	
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND	12,319	
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON	2,146	
BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER	173,057	
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS	124,235	
CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS  CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS	- 55,884	
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD	-	
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND	13	
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND	10,996	

CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND	1,878
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.	-
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV	8,863
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	18,218
E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV	-
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	321
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM	425
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND	109,253
EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND	2,370
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT	218,506
EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND	105,976
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND	4,765
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	6,012
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND	48,563
IBERIA PARISH	28,253
IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND	10,530
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM	5,756
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR	12,699
LAFAYETTE PARISH	277,229
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	23,766
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS	23,409
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)	118,520
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND	2,199
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	20,678
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES	20,368
LIVINGSTON TOURISM AND ECON DV	28,448
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE	1,094
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	2,876
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL	2,833
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY	-
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT	33,045
NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND	-
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND	11,126
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU	918,181
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND	946,577
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND	876,968
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND	134,735
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND	20,574
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT	36,838
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT	7,640
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR	20,574
RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM	6,858
RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND	34,291
RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND	1,000
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND	8,036
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR	17,166
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR	204,637 54,423
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE	25,913
ST CHARLES PARISH	25,347
ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND	8,534
ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	-
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND	1,499
ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND	505
ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY	37,168
ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND	12,515
ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT	19,423
ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV	19,132
ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	15,062
ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	51,162
ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	189,745

TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND	19,049	
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	56,575	
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	599	
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND	47,835	
UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT	3,918	
VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	10,022	
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND	33,253	
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY	-	
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR	1,529	
WASHINGTON PARISH INFRASTRUCTURE	-	
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	4,540	
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR	20,846	
WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT	62,950	
WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	1,213	
WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE	12,228	
WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND	2,503	
GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	668	5,681,579
SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX		
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX	125,203	
TOUR TAX	25,189	150,392
LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX		1,482,956
CONSUMER USE TAX		
CONSUMER USE TAX	2,844	
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE	12	2,856
	TOTAL OTHER REVENUES	20,643,812
	GRAND TOTAL STATE &	
	OTHER REVENUES	793,885,493